

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT**

301 West Bagdad
Round Rock, Texas 78664
(512) 218-5540

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT :

Old Settlers Park Adult Recreation Complex Basketball Court Project 2021

LOCATION : City Hall Chambers

DATE: January 26, 2021

	PCC Sports	Fazzone Construction	Hellas Construction, Inc.	Partners Remodeling, and Waterproofing
--	-------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------------------	---

#	ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,946.48	\$15,946.48	\$4,568.00	\$4,568.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Stabilized Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,519.00	\$5,519.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,136.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
4	Erosion Control Log	LF	335	\$5.00	\$1,675.00	\$4.75	\$1,591.25	\$11.00	\$3,685.00	\$5.00	\$1,675.00
5	Unclassified Excavation and haul off	LS	1	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,691.00	\$21,691.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	5" Thick Engineered Post-Tensioned Concrete Slab	SF	7850	\$7.19	\$56,441.50	\$10.00	\$78,500.00	\$9.52	\$74,732.00	\$11.00	\$86,350.00
7	Basketball Court Surfacing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,875.00	\$11,875.00	\$8,782.00	\$8,782.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
8	Basketball Court Striping	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00	*included above	\$866.00	\$866.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	Basketball backboard, goals, and post	EA	2	\$5,856.78	\$11,713.56	\$5,045.00	\$10,090.00	\$6,754.00	\$13,508.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00
10	Pickleball Net Post Systems, Nets, Center Straps, and T-Plugs	EA	2	\$2,051.82	\$4,103.64	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,015.00	\$2,030.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	4" Thick concrete walkway	SF	760	\$7.14	\$5,426.40	\$7.50	\$5,700.00	\$10.49	\$7,972.40	\$9.00	\$6,840.00
12	24" ribbon curb	SF	840	\$7.36	\$6,182.40	\$7.50	\$6,300.00	\$12.84	\$10,785.60	\$11.50	\$9,660.00
13	Shipping container slab and footing	LS	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,361.00	\$8,361.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14	Installation of shipping container	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
15	Re-vegetation using Bermuda	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,164.00	\$2,164.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A-1	10' Chain Link Fence	LF	373	\$72.38	\$26,997.74	\$48.59	\$18,124.07	\$117.89	\$43,972.97	\$50.00	\$18,650.00
A-2	12' Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$21,854.07	\$21,854.07	\$1,214.00	\$1,214.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	*indicates discrepancy between written price and tabulated price										
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$158,892.50		\$155,277.73		\$170,725.00		\$164,175.00